
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation 
North Kern State Prison 

Last Updated: 03/28/2025

Physical Address 
2737 West Cecil Avenue 
Delano, CA 93215 

Mailing Address 
P.O. Box 5007 
Delano, CA 93216-5007 

Public Phone Number 
(661) 721-2345 Ext. 6703 

Fax 
(661) 721-3127 

All Staff Main Number 
(661) 721-2345 

For SCO Use Only 
CDCRNKSPPersonnelTransactions@cdcr.ca.gov 

Agency Codes 
182, 183, 967 

Assoc. Warden Business Services 
Kevin O’Daniel Ext. 5070 kevin.odaniel@cdcr.ca.gov 

Staff Services Manager I / IPO 
Luz E. Lujan Ext. 6700 luz.lujan@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor II 
Tonya Rodriguez Ext. 6719 tonya.rodriguez@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor I 
Christina Kroll Ext. 6702 christina.kroll@cdcr.ca.gov 
Helene Nunez Ext. 6272 helene.nunez@cdcr.ca.gov 

Classification & Pay 
Paula Crosby Ext. 6720 paula.crosby@cdcr.ca.gov 

Delegated Testing Officer 
Margarita Meza Ext. 6742 margarita.meza@cdcr.ca.gov 

Office Technician 
Karissa Hinojosa Ext. 6703 karissa.hinojosa@cdcr.ca.gov 
Leilani Jularbal Ext. 6723 leilani.jularbal@cdcr.ca.gov 
Barbara Martin Ext. 6727 barbara.martin@cdcr.ca.gov  
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California Personnel Office Directory 
 
Position Control 
Evie Escamilla Ext. 6721 evie.escamilla@cdcr.ca.gov 

Return to Work Coordinator 
Anastacia Calibuso Ext. 3129 anastacia.calibuso@cdcr.ca.gov 
Valerie Villgran Ext. 5075 valerie.villgran@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Specialist 
Stephanie Adame Ext. 6711 stephanie.adame@cdcr.ca.gov 
Annie Badilla Ext. 6709 annie.badilla@cdcr.ca.gov 
Georgette Cardenas Ext. 6713 georgette.cardenas@cdcr.ca.gov 
Aileen Dizon Ext. 6710 aileen.dizon@cdcr.ca.gov 
Melissa Duron Ext. 6712 melissa.duron@cdcr.ca.gov 
Yolanda Gonzalez Ext. 6707 yolanda.gonzalez@cdcr.ca.gov 
Sandra Fernandez Ext. 6706 sandra.fernandez@cdcr.ca.gov 
Erica Quiroz Ext. 6708 erica.quiroz@cdcr.ca.gov 
Rosalia Soloria Ext. 6714 rosalia.soloria@cdcr.ca.gov 

Workers' Comp 
Dori Campos, SR Ext. 6705 dori.campos@cdcr.ca.gov 
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